(HA-96-53)

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

RESOLUTION NO. 00839

ADOPTED ON APRIL 23, 1996

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission has been awarded funding by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) to be used for youth sports and educational/physical exercise programs in Public Housing; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission desires to implement these program grants by executing agreements with the San Diego County YMCA in the amount of \$88,000 to provide Youth Sports Grant educational and recreational program services; with Casa Familiar/Amanecer in the amount of \$15,000 to provide Youth Educational/Physical Exercise Program services; and with the San Diego Consortium/Private Industry Council in the amount of \$21,375 to provide youth mentorship services; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission on April 8, 1996, recommended Housing Authority authorization for the Executive Director to execute these agreements; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or her designee is hereby authorized to execute said agreements, copies of which are on file in the office of the Secretary as Document Nos. 00628, 00629 and 00630.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel

By

Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel

HOV:ps 04/16/96 COR.COPY Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-96-53